FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

RE(

100913432

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office
Attorney Docket No: GRHI 112977

	PATENTS UNLY	Attorney Docket No: GRHL112977
To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Pate	nts: Please record the attached origi	nal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Robert Gradwohl	Name: <u>Grady</u> Address: <u>33 V</u>	ess of receiving party(ies): wohl Homeworks, L.L.C. Woodhaven Place
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution date: November 19, 1998	City: <u>Woodw</u>	State: WA ZIP: 98020 3 & address(es) attached? Yes XNo
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No(s). Addition If this document is being filed together with a new 	B. Patent No(s)	No
5. Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be mailed: John D. Denkenberger, Esq. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON & KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 (206) 682-8100	7. Total fee (37 C. Check No. 10) 8. The Commission under 37 C.F.R required during credit any over This authorizate extensions of tire.	f applications and patents involved: 1 F.R. 3.41):
7. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore original document. John D. Denkenberger Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. P-44,060	Signature	11.24.98 Date
Direct Dial (206) 695-1749 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) O3/1998 JWATKINS 00000031 29096972 FC:581 40.00 0P	Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

PATENT REEL: 9616 FRAME: 0095

ASSIGNMENT

AND, WHEREAS, Gradwohl Homeworks, L.L.C., a Washington limited liability corporation, having a principal place of business at 33 Woodhaven Place, Woodway, Washington (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring my entire right and title to and interest in my design disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE my entire right and title to and interest in said application and said design, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in my name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said design and all applications and patents on said design to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and I do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said design, to enforce any and all patents on said design, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said design and all applications and patents on said design, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to me.

Robert Gradwohl

STATE OF WASHINGTON)

COUNTY OF SNohomish)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Robert Gradwohl is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and

GRHL\12977126.DOC

PATENT REEL: 9616 FRAME: 0096 acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: November 19 1998

(Seal or stamp)

JDD:teb

Signature

Printed Name: Cynthia

Notary Public /

My appointment expires ___

GRHL\12977126.DOC

RECORDED: 11/24/1998

PATENT REEL: 9616 FRAME: 0097